1	M PTO-1594	REC( 12-)	2   - 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(REV. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (4/94)  Patent and Trademark Office			
To The Hangeshie Commissioner of Datents and Teader			
	Name of conveying part	ies: 102	9.08278 and address of receiving party(ies)
	Farmer's Factory Co.	12-16-04	Name: Farmers' Factory Company
Addi	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Security Agreement	g party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  □ Merger □ Change of Name  Confirm Common Legal Entity	Internal Address:  Street Address: 100 East Lee Road, P.O. Box 122  City: Lee State: Illinois Zip:605304  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State of Illinois  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
			(Designations must be a separate wordment from Essignment)
L			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A.	Trademark Application	No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
1,358,881; 1,670,976; 1,951,936 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 3
	Name:	Andrew J. Heinisch	
	Internal Address:	503045 (115825, 131276, 131845)	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Company Name:	LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.	☐ Enclosed
	Company Name.	ENTING, VOIT & MATER, LTD.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 12-1216
	City: Rockford	State: IL ZIP: 61114-8018	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT HS	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Andrew J. Heinisch Printed Name of Person Signing  Date: December 14, 2004			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

**Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services** 

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12/20/2004 GTON11 00000171 121216 1358881

P.O. Box 1450

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 DA 50.00 DA

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0639** 

## AFFIDAVIT TO CONFIRM COMMON LEGAL ENTITY

- I, Charles E. Foster, declare under penalty of perjury that the following is true and correct:
- 1. I am Executive Vice President of Sweepster, LLC and was previously Vice President of Farmers' Factory Company, the predecessor in interest to various trademark and patent property assets now owned by Sweepster, LLC as has been recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. I have a personal knowledge of the facts declared herein.
- 2. Over the years, slight variations, which are mere scribner's errors, to the name of Farmers' Factory Company have occurred to include "Farmer's Factory Co."; "Farmers Factory Co."; "Farmer's Factory Company"; and "Farmers' Factory Co.", all of which are synonymous with and identify the same legal entity of Farmers' Factory Company, a corporation of the State of Illinois. No other legal entity was meant to be inferred or represented by any of these different slight variations or abbreviations used in the company name.

## **FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT**

RECORDED: 12/16/2004

Under penalties as provided by law, the undersigned certified that the statements set forth in this instrument are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that he verily believes the same to be true.

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003094 FRAME: 0640